## Town of Fulton Rock County, Wisconsin www.townoffulton.wi.gov

\*\*\*MEDIA RELEASE\*\*\*

December 23, 2024

Town Board Supervisor, Scott Farrington Files Notice of Noncandidacy

Scott Farrington, Town Board Supervisor has filed paperwork stating he will not run to retain his seat as Town of Fulton Board Supervisor in the Spring Election. The deadline for incumbents to file a Notice of Noncandidacy is 5:00p.m. on Friday December 27, 2024.

Candidates interested in running for Town Board Supervisor have until Tuesday, January 7, 2025 at 5:00 p.m. to turn in paperwork and signatures for ballot placement. Town Board Supervisor candidates are required to submit a minimum of 20 signatures and a maximum of 100 signatures. The Town of Fulton Clerk, Laura Siclovan, can be contacted at 608-868-4103 for more information about running for Supervisor.

One (1) other Board Supervisor, and Town Chairman seats are also up for election on the 2025 Spring Election ballot. The Spring Election will be held on April1, 2025. If a primary is needed, the primary will be held on February 18, 2025.